ACKERMANN & TILAJEF, P.C. Craig J. Ackermann, CA Bar No. 229832	FILED
cja@ackermanntilajef.com	Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
315 South Beverly Drive, Suite 504	07/05/2023
Beverly Hills, CA 90212	David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Cou
Telephone: (310) 277-0614	By: A. Morales Deputy
Facsimile: (310) 277-0635	
Attorneys for Plaintiff, the Class, the LWDA, an	d the Aggrieved Employees
WILSON TURNER KOSMO LLP	
Emily J. Fox (SBN 262106) Nicele P. Poysder (SBN 262227)	
Nicole R. Roysdon (SBN 262237) Naomi C. Pontious (SBN 288580)	
402 West Broadway, Suite 1600	
San Diego, California 92101	
Telephone: (619) 236-9600	
Facsimile: (619) 236-9669 Email: <u>efox@wilsonturnerkosmo.com</u>	
Email: <u>nroysdon@wilsonturnerkosmo.com</u>	
Email: npontious@wilsonturnerkosmo.com	
Attorneys for Defendant	
SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA NTY OF LOS ANGELES
FOR THE COUNNICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf	
FOR THE COUNNICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449
FOR THE COUNNICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved	NTY OF LOS ANGELES
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
FOR THE COUNNICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, V.	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 to 10,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 to 10,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to
FOR THE COUN NICOLE CARSON, an individual, on behalf of the State of California, as a private attorney general, and on behalf of all Aggrieved Employees and all others similarly situated, PLAINTIFF, v. ESPORTS ENGINE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,	NTY OF LOS ANGELES Case No. 22STCV32449 (PROPOSED) NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND FINAL JUDGMENT [Assigned for all purposes to

Based upon the Joint Stipulation for a [Proposed] *Nunc Pro Tunc* Order Amending Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and Final Judgment submitted by the Parties, and for good cause shown:

1. The Court's Order Granting Final Approval of Class Action Settlement (the "FA Order") is hereby amended, *nunc pro tunc*, to read as follows at page 5, lines 2-4:

"The \$7,500 requested by Plaintiff for her Class Representative Service Payment is reduced to \$5,000 with the remaining \$2,500 being retained in the Net Settlement Amount for distribution to Participating Class Members. The Court grants final approval of, and orders the Class Representative Service Payment to be made, in accordance with the Agreement."

 The Final Judgment is hereby amended, *nunc pro tunc*, to read as follows at page 2, lines 16-18:

"Defendant shall fund the settlement in the escalated gross amount of \$185,649.13 (\$155,000 + \$30,649.13 escalator) in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement and the allocations set forth in the Final Approval Order."

IT IS SO ORDERED.



Ku f

Dated: 07/05/2023

Lawrence P. Riff/Judge

HON. LAWRENCE P. RIFF

[PROPOSED] NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER AMENDING FINAL APPROVAL ORDER AND JUDGMENT